All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

29 of 58
RAIADROGASIL615VH.DOCX

(DC1) Uso Interno na PwC - Confidencial

The aspects mentioned above have effects upon the determination of the present value adjustment, which

is an accounting practice adopted by the Company and has been calculated and assessed as being

irrelevant for the purpose of disclosures in the financial statements.

However, in view of the gradual changes in circumstances and with the aim of improving the financial

information, the Company's management decided to recognize the accounting effects of these changes in

circumstances as from the first quarter of 2015 and also judged to be appropriate to reflect the same

changes in the comparative figures in the statement of income for the quarter and six-month period ended

June 30, 2014. The financial effects on comparative figures, net of tax effects, are considered to be

immaterial.

Accordingly, the following reclassifications were made to the statement of income for the quarter and six-

month period ended June 30, 2014:

Statement of income
2Q 2014

Originally
reported

Reclassification

 2Q 2014
(restated)

Revenue from sales and/or services 1,790,812  (9,446 ) 1,781,366

Cost of sales and/or services (1,268,559 ) 17,805  (1,250,754 )

Gross profit 522,253  8,359  530,612

Profit before finance results and taxes 85,756  8,359  94,115

Finance results (2,620 ) (8,359 ) (10,979 )

Profit for the period 62,120   62,120

Statement of income

Accumulated
up to Jun-14

Originally
reported

Reclassification

Accumulated up

to Jun-14
(reclassified)

Revenue from sales and/or services 3,449,506  (17,497 ) 3,432,009

Cost of sales and/or services (2,465,144 ) 32,594  (2,432,550 )

Gross profit 984,362  15,097  999,459

Profit before finance results and taxes 128,085  15,097  143,182

Finance results (4,312 ) (15,097 ) (19,409 )

Profit for the period 91,251   91,251

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly Information (ITR) - 6/30/2015 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A. (Unaudited)
 Version: 1

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

30 of 58
RAIADROGASIL615VH.DOCX

(DC1) Uso Interno na PwC - Confidencial

Statement of value added

Accumulated
up to Jun-14

Originally
reported

Reclassification

Accumulated up

to Jun-14
(reclassified)

Sales of products and services  3,553,309  (17,497 ) 3,535,812

Inputs acquired from third parties (2,473,818 ) 32,594  (2,441,224 )

Cost of sales and services (2,339,474 ) 32,594  (2,306,880 )

Net value added generated by the entity 991,850  15,097  1,006,947

Finance income 8,599  17,497  26,096

Distribution of value added 1,000,449  32,594  1,033,043

Providers of capital 185,777  32,594  218,371

Interest 60,382  32,594  92,976

Note 19. Finance income and costs
2Q 2014

Originally
reported  Reclassification  2Q 2014 (restated)

(-) present value adjustment (PVA) - finance
income   9,446  9,446

(-)PVA - finance costs   (17,805 ) (17,805 )

Finance results (2,620 ) (8,359 ) (10,979 )

6. Cash and cash equivalents

 Jun-2015  Dec-2014

Cash and banks 32,917  41,094

Automatic investment fund 4,673

Bank deposit certificates (CDBs) 5,481

Debentures held under repurchase agreements 167,856  240,095

 210,927  281,189

Investments in investment funds, CDBs, and debentures held under repurchase agreements are classified

as financial instruments held for trading and are restated based on the variation of the CDI rate, which

reflects the realizable value.

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly Information (ITR) - 6/30/2015 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A. (Unaudited)